## 506413772 12/21/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
VIVIANNE E. JERUCHIM		12/18/2020
		12/15/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOLDIN INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 615
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62635835
Application Number:	16287447

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	16179638919	
Email:	rdonahoe@rdiplaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	ROBERT V. DONAHOE	
Address Line 1:	ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL	
Address Line 4:	CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H2020-7001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT V. DONAHOE
SIGNATURE:	/Robert V. Donahoe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=HOLDIN Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=HOLDIN Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=HOLDIN Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=HOLDIN Assignment Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054704 FRAME: 0283

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Vivianne E. Jeruchim of 292 South Avenue, Weston, MA 02493, and Evan M. Dooley of 10 Bellflower Street, Apt. 1, Dorchester, MA 02125 hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Holdin Industries, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 50 Congress Street, Suite 615, Boston, MA 02109 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the applications listed in the attached Schedule A and in and to said applications and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Acknowledge, affirm and agree that if our interests have already been transferred by operation of law or by agreement, e.g., employment agreement, with said Assignee that said Assignee is the owner of 100% interest in and to said applications and is the real party in interest in and to said applications;

Agree that, prior to filing said application referenced herein, said Assignee was specifically entitled to apply for and claim priority of said applications referenced herein and was entitled to apply for and claim priority to any Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") application or foreign equivalents that claim priority to said applications referenced herein;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Agree and acknowledge that: (i) the Assignee is the real party in interest for said applications and has a sufficient proprietary interest under 35 U.S.C. §§ 115 and 118 in said applications to make an application for patent on behalf of and as an agent for us, (ii) the Assignee has the right, but is not required, to file a Substitute Statement under 35 U.S.C. § 115, and (iii) the Assignee may make such patent applications as necessary and determined solely by the Assignee to preserve the rights of the parties;

PATENT REEL: 054704 FRAME: 0284 Acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignce that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us

12-18-2620 Vivianne E. Jeruchim Date COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF Middlesex : On this 18 day of Dellember 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared  $V_1V_{16,AAC} \in \mathcal{T}_{CACAC}$ , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were  $\mathcal{MA} = \mathcal{D}_1 \mathcal{D}_2 \mathcal{D}_2$ signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose // JESSICA SANCHEZ Notary Public COMMONWEACTH OF MASSACHUSETTY Fessica Sandrez My Commission Expires. October 10, 2025 Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires

Date

Evan M. Dooley

10/10/-2-5-

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_:

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(SEAL)

Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires Acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date

Vivianne E. Jeruchim

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_; On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. (SEAL) Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires Date Exan M. Dooley COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF MAAM  $\mathcal{W}$ , 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, <sup>//</sup>day of On this / personally appeared 21/21 100/21 1 , proved to me through satisfactory , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. CARL RICHARD LEPPO Notary Public ammonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Printed Name of Notary Public February 28, 2025 My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 054704 FRAME: 0286

Docket No.: H2020-7001 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

12-18-2020 Date

By: Moldin Industries, LLC Signature Č, much 3. ~0

Printed Name of Signor

Title/Authority of Signor

# 

cianad it unlustarily for its stated nurnace

JESSICA SANCHEZ	Lasz
My Commonwealth Or MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Colober 10, 2025	Tessier Sanchez
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public
	My commission expires
	10/10/25

#### SCHEDULE A

#### **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS:**

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET
62/635,835	February 27, 2018	NO. H2020-700100
16/287,447	February 27, 2019	H2020-700110

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**